
From: Nunez, Maria-Lydia 
Sent: 10/27/2011 1:47:14 PM 

Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com (ahaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
DAKing@SempraGeneration.com (DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); Lucha, Ed 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5); barmackm@calpine.com 
(barmackm@calpine.com); Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com 
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Brooks, Donald J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); 
DGarber@SempraUtilities.com (DGarber@SempraUtilities.com); 
Dockets@strategen.com (Dockets@strategen.com); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov (saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); Joni.Templeton@sce.com 
(Joni.Templeton@sce.com); Livingston-Nunley, Grace 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2); 

To: VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); 
RNicholson@SempraUtilities.com (RNicholson@SempraUtilities.com); 
NTang@SempraUtilities.com (NTang@SempraUtilities.com); 
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(abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); tcorr@sempraglobal.com 
(tcorr@sempraglobal.com); mark.tucker@pacificorp.com 
(mark.tucker@pacificorp.com); Phil.Auclair@nrgenergy.com 
(Phil.Auclair@nrgenergy.com); Jenna.Trebs@sce.com (Jenna.Trebs@sce.com); 
brbarkovich@earthlink.net (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); 
clamasbabbini@comverge.com (clamasbabbini@comverge.com); Gamson, David 
M. (david.gamson@cpuc.ca.gov); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); cpuc@liberty-energy.com (cpuc@liberty-
energy.com); Hook, Charlyn A. (charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); cmkehrein@ems-
ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); Gong, Alice 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AxL3); Lukins, Chloe 
(chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com 
(DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com); davidmorse9@gmail.com 
(davidmorse9@gmail.com); ddavie@wellhead.com (ddavie@wellhead.com); 
brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com); beth@beth41 l.com 
(beth@beth411.com); bburns@caiso.com (bburns@caiso.com); 
bmcc@mccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); bmarshall@psrec.coop 
(bmarshall@psrec.coop); dansvec@hdo.net (dansvec@hdo.net); 
blyons@TigerNaturalGas.com (blyons@TigerNaturalGas.com); 
cpuc@primuspower.com (cpuc@primuspower.com); daniel.h.kim@me.com 
(daniel.h.kim@me.com); akbar.jazayeri@sce.com (akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); 
cmartin@calpine.com (cmartin@calpine.com); Reid, Alice L (Law) 
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(chris.ohara@nrgenergy.com); dmetz@energy.state.ca.us 
(dmetz@energy.state.ca.us); chinman@caiso.com (chinman@caiso.com); 
alan.holmberg@ci.oxnard.ca.us (alan.holmberg@ci.oxnard.ca.us); 
customerrelations@directenergy.com (customerrelations@directenergy.com); 
Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com (Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); 
keith.mccrea@sutherland.com (keith.mccrea@sutherland.com); 
mgo@goodinmacbride.com (mgo@goodinmacbride.com); filings@a-klaw.com 
(filings@a-klaw.com); mang@turn.org (mang@turn.org); jimross@r-c-s-inc.com 
(jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); liddell@energyattorney.com (liddell@energyattorney.com); 
mgillette@enernoc.com (mgillette@enernoc.com); e-recipient@caiso.com (e-
recipient@caiso.com); kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com 
(kerry.hattevik@nexteraenergy.com); DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); douglass@energyattorney.com 
(douglass@energyattorney.com); igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); kb@EnerCalUSA.com 
(kb@EnerCalUSA.com); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); 
jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); jkern@bluestarenergy.com 
(jkern@bluestarenergy.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
gbass@noblesolutions.com (gbass@noblesolutions.com); klatt@energyattorney.com 
(klatt@energyattorney.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com 
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com); 
eddyconsulting@gmail.com (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); mfrazee@anaheim.net 
(mfrazee@anaheim.net); lcottle@winston.com (lcottle@winston.com); dws@r-c-s-
inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a-klaw.com); kdw@woodruff-
expert-services.com (kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); 
marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); 
kristin@consciousventuresgroup.com (kristin@consciousventuresgroup.com); 
jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us (jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us); Colvin, Michael 
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dwelch@semprasolutions.com (dwelch@semprasolutions.com); 
martin.kadillak@shell.com (martin.kadillak@shell.com); mainspan@ecsgrid.com 
(mainspan@ecsgrid.com); leldada@sunedison.com (leldada@sunedison.com); 
kevin.boudreaux@calpine.com (kevin.boudreaux@calpine.com); 
Lnalley@Tigernaturalgas.com (Lnalley@Tigernaturalgas.com); 
energy@3phasesrenewables.com (energy@3phasesrenewables.com); Dorman, 
Elizabeth (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); Joseph.Phalen@bves.com 
(Joseph.Phalen@bves.com); fmobasheri@aol.com (fmobasheri@aol.com); 
jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com (jason.lewis@jpmorgan.com); mdorn@mwe.com 
(mdorn@mwe.com); hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com (hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com); 
lmarshal@energy.state.ca.us (lmarshal@energy.state.ca.us); irene@igc.org 
(irene@igc.org); Ghazzagh, Farzad (farzad.ghazzagh@cpuc.ca.gov); 
jhendry@sfwater.org (jhendry@sfwater.org); mckinneyj@calpine.com 
(mckinneyj@calpine.com); eric.schubert@bp.com (eric.schubert@bp.com); 
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Huffman, Mark (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MRH2); 
TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com (TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com); 
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); 
mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com (mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com); Spencer, Peter 
(peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov); Sarvate, Sarita (sarita.sarvate@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lakhchaura, Megha (megha.lakhchaura@cpuc.ca.gov); 
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Cc: 
Bcc: 
Subject: E-mail Notification in R1110023 Re CALJ CLOPTON NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT 

The Commission notifies you that the text of CALJ Clopton's Notice 
of Assignment Re Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee the Resource 
Adequacy Program, Consider Program Refinements, and Establish Annual 
Local Procurement Obligations, was made available at 
http://www.cpuc.ca.aov/EFILE/NOTlCE/146369.htm On October 27, 2011. 

In case of problems with this e-mail or the internet link, please contact Maria-
Lydia Nunez at mln@cpuc.ca.gov. telephone #(415) 703-1399. 
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